

City of Appleton

100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911-4799 www.appleton.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1500 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Presentation Status: Filed

File created: 12/7/2023 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 12/11/2023 Final action: 12/11/2023

Title: The following 2023 budget adjustments were approved by the Mayor and Finance Director in

accordance with policy:

General Fund - Fire

Donations + \$2,000

Miscellaneous Equipment + \$2,000

To record WE Energies Foundation donation for emergency medical equipment to be used during

training

General Fund - Fire

Donations & Memorials + \$1,500 Miscellaneous Equipment + \$1,500

To record donation from Fox Cities Marathon for PPE to be used during emergency response

General Fund - Park & Recreation

Donations + \$10,000

Grounds Repairs & Maintenance + \$10,000

To record donation for Pierce Park for exercise & playground equipment

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/11/2023	1	Finance Committee	received and filed	

The following 2023 budget adjustments were approved by the Mayor and Finance Director in accordance with policy:

General Fund - Fire

Donations + \$2,000

Miscellaneous Equipment + \$2,000

To record WE Energies Foundation donation for emergency medical equipment to be used during training

General Fund - Fire

Donations & Memorials + \$1,500

Miscellaneous Equipment + \$1,500

File #: 23-1500, Version: 1

To record donation from Fox Cities Marathon for PPE to be used during emergency response

General Fund - Park & Recreation

Donations + \$10,000

Grounds Repairs & Maintenance + \$10,000

To record donation for Pierce Park for exercise & playground equipment